# 10000034143

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
	•		

Office Use Only



000095540150

04/04/07--01019--004 \*\*125.00

2007 APR -4 AM II: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF, FLORID;

67-36163 al

4-1-67

#### WEINER, SHEAROUSE, WEITZ, GREENBERG & SHAWE, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW WRIGHT SQUARE 14 EAST STATE STREET SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401 TEL (912) 233-2251 FAX (912) 235-5464 www.wswgs.com

April <u>2</u>, 2007

ARON G. WEINER
WILLIAM W. SHEAROUSE, JR.
HARVEY WEITZ
STEPHEN F. GREENBERG
MARK T. SHAWE
MALCOLM MACKENZIE, III
EDWIN R. BYCK
CHRISTINE TAMBAKIS MCDONNELL (GA & NY)
JOSHUA D. WALKER (GA & SC)
A. ROBERT CASELLA (GA & NJ)
PEGGY A. KREINEST (GA & SC)
JESSICA MARIEN

WILLIAM G. GLASS (GA, CA & MD) OF COUNSEL

NELSON HASLAM (1926-1974)

PLEASE REPLY TO POST OFFICE BOX 10105 SAVANNAH, GA 31412-0305

#### VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Hotel Orlando, LLC

Our File No. 11646.0003.24

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the 608.407 Florida Statutes, we enclose for filing, on behalf of Hotel Orlando, LLC:

1. An original copy of the Articles of Organization of Hotel Orlando, LLC; and

2. A check in the amount of \$125.00 payable to the Florida Department of State in payment for the filing fee.

Please issue a Certificate of Organization and send it to the undersigned.

If you have any questions regarding the filing, please contact the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Clancy M. Bailey Paralegal to William G. Glass-

Weiner, Shearouse, Weitz, Greenberg,

& Shawe, LLP

Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Con				
SUBJECT: Hotel		d Liability Compan	у)	
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are su	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:		
William G	. Glass			
	(1	Name of Person)		
Weiner, S	Shearouse, Weitz,	Greenber	g & Sha	awe, LLP
	(	Firm/Company)		2007 SE TAL
14 East S	State Street			2007 APR -4 AHIII: 2 SECREJARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIT
		(Address)		(AR)
Savanna	h, Georgia 3140	01		
<del> </del>	(City.	/State and Zip Code)		STAT
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		ga S
William G. Gla			233-22	
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime To	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fil Certified Copy (additional copy is	C	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	f Corporatio	ns

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

Hatal Orlanda III C	·		
Hotel Orlando, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Li	imited Compone" or their abbreviation "LLC" or "LC"		
(Mast cita with the words Elimited Elability Company, El	mined Company of their addreviation Elect of E.C., )		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Co	mpan	y is:
		•	
Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:			
1424 Court Street, 2nd Floor	1424 Court Street, 2nd Floor		
Clearwater, FL 33756	Clearwater, FL 33756	_	
727-441-4633		_	
	Ac	_ 2	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe		re 🗐	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Ri	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or anot	her	L ;
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	TAF AS	R -4	Lineary Carrier
The name and the Florida street address of the	ne registered agent are:		; ; ;
Diam Manka	in registered agent are:	AH II: 2	الآلي مدسري
Brian MacKay		<del></del>	
Na	ime ŽĀ	2	
1424 Court Street, 2	nd Floor		
	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Clearwater	FL 33756		
	te, and Zip		
	·		
	to accept service of process for the above state		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoint		
registered agent and agree to act in this capa			
statutes relating to the proper and complete	e performance of my duties, and I am familiar	with a	ınd

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2



## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	<u>N</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag	ng Member			
Manager	.1	lohn W. Palmer		
<u></u>	_	1424 Court Street, 2nd Floor		
		Clearwater, FL 33756		
Manager	J	lames F. Haughney, Jr.		
<u> </u>	<del></del>	1424 Court Street, 2nd Floor		
	<del>-</del>	Clearwater, FL 33756		
Manager	F	Brian MacKay		
<u></u>	_	1424 Court Street, 2nd Floor		
		Clearwater, FL 33756		
Manager	(	Clint Land		
<u>Mariago.</u>		341 West Charlton Street	<del></del>	
		Savannah, GA 31401		
(Use attachment if r ARTICLE V: Effective dat (If an effective date is listed to or 90 days after the date	e, if other than the date of the date of the date must be spec	of filing: April 1, 2007 ific and cannot be more than five b	. (OPTIONAI ousiness days	
REQUIRED SIGN	) & (	31	2007 APR SECRET TALLAHA	,, is \$\frac{1}{2}\$
Si	gnature of a member or ar	n authorized representative of a member 08.408(3). Florida Statutes, the execution	?-4 IARY ASSI	
		in affirmation under the penalties of perjury		
1		ney for Hotel Orlando, LLC	음을 2	
_	Typed or	printed name of signee	<b>₽</b> •	

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2